DOCKETED SHAW, PITTMAN, POTTS & TROWBRIDGE A PARTNERSHIP OF PROFESSIONAL CORPORATIONS '83 MAR 15 A10:58 1800 M STREET, N. W. TELEPHONE WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036 TELECOPIER ING & SERVICE TELEX
RANCH 89-2693 (SHAWLAW WSH) 1505: 855-1000 WRITER'S DIRECT DIAL NUMBER (202) 822-1178 CABLE "SHAWLAW" March 11, 1983 Docketing and Service Section Office of the Secretary U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555 The Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company, et al. (Perry Nuclear Power Plant, Units 1 and 2); Docket Nos. 50-440 and 50-441 Dear Sir: Please substitute the enclosed original affidavits of Richard A. Pender and Edward J. Turk for the photocopies attached to the original of "Applicants' Answers to Ohio Citizens for Responsible Energy Interrogatories 9-1 through 9-25 and 9-38 through 9-52 Relating to Issue Nos. 13 and 15," dated March 8, 1983. Thank you. Sincerely, Michael a. Swiger Michael A. Swiger MAS: jf Enclosure cc: Service List 8303170452 830311 PDR ADOCK 05000440

THE CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING COMPANY CLEVELAND, OHIO

Edward J. Turk, being duly sworn according to law, deposes that he is Senior Engineer, Nuclear Engineering, of The Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company, and that the facts set forth in the answers to Interrogatories 9-1 through 9-25 and 9-52 in the foregoing "Applicants' Answers to Ohio Citizens for Responsible Energy Interrogatories 9-1 through 9-25 and 9-38 through 9-52 relating to Issue Nos. 13 and 15," dated March 8, 1983, are true and correct to the best of his knowledge, information and belief.

Edward J. Turk

Sworn to and subscribed before me this & day

of march, 1983

JOANNE MEMBERSKIS, Notary Public State of Onio - Lake County

My comm. exp. Nov. 12, 1983

THE CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING CCMPANY CLEVELAND, OHIO

Richard A. Pender, being duly sworn according to law, deposes that he is Senior Engineer, Nuclear Engineering, of The Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company, and that the facts set forth in the answers to Interrogatories 9-38 through 9-52 in the foregoing "Applicants' Answers to Ohio Citizens for Responsible Energy Interrogatories 9-1 through 9-25 and 9-38 through 9-52 relating to Issue Nos. 13 and 15," dated March 8, 1983, are true and correct to the best of his knowledge, information and belief.

Kichard a. Pender

Sworn to and subscribed

before me this 8 th day

of march, 1983

Janu Celynslus

State of Onto - Lake County My comm. exp. Nov. 12, 1983

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

## NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

## Before the Atomic Safety and Licensing Board

In the Matter of	
THE CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING COMPANY, ET AL.	) ) ) Docket Nos. 50-440
(Perry Nuclear Power Plant, Units 1 and 2)	)

## SERVICE LIST

Peter B. Bloch, Chairman Atomic Safety and Licensing Board U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Dr. Jerry R. Kline.
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Mr. Glenn O. Bright
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Christine N. Kohl, Chairman Atomic Safety and Licensing Appeal Board U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Dr. John H. Buck
Atomic Safety and Licensing
Appeal Board
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Gary J. Edles, Esquire
Atomic Safety and Licensing
Appeal Board
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Atomic Safety and Licensing
Board Panel
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Atomic Safety and Licensing
Appeal Board Panel
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Docketing and Service Section Office of Secretary U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

James M. Cutchin, IV, Esquire
Office of the Executive
Legal Director
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Ms. Sue Hiatt OCRE Interim Representative 8275 Munson Avenue Mentor, Ohio 44060

Daniel D. Wilt, Esquire Post Office Box 08159 Cleveland, Ohio 44108

Donald T. Ezzone, Esquire
Assistant Prosecuting Attorney
Lake County Administration Center
105 Center Street
Painesville, Ohio 44077

John G. Cardinal, Esquire Prosecuting Attorney Ashtabula County Courthouse Jefferson, Ohio 44047

Terry Lodge, Esquire 915 Spitzer Building Toledo, Ohio 43604